MB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK

KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK

PSIK

PSIK

KB
KB

KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
KB
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK

KB
KB
KB
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK
PSIK

KB
KB
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e

Aanvrager
DE BOECK, CHRISTOPH ALFONS
SEVERINO FERNANDES, ELISABETH
SCHOLIERS, KYOKO
VAN DEN EYNDEN, CAROLINE MARIA
BROUCKE, KOEN KRIS
JANSSENS, PHILIP WILLIAM
VAN MENXEL, SINE ELINE
CLAESSENS, WINNIE
EERAERTS, ELISE CATHARINA
FREDEUS, ISABEL MARIFE
PAPADOPOULOS, IOANNIS
MOHADJERIN, MASHID
CAIMO, JO CELESTIN HERMAN
VAN DINTER, ANNELIES JOSE
VERHULST, EMMA
WYBOUW, STIIN
SMOLDERS, SARAH ALIDA
JANSSENS, LOUIS
VANSINA, BRUNO LOUIS
JANSSENS, THOMAS HERMAN
NAID JAVADIPOUR, MARYAM
MACHTELINCKX, RUBEN ANTON
CLAERHOUT, SEYNABOU ELISSA
VAN DER AUWERA, REMKO

BAEYENS, SEPPE

BALDI, BIANCA

BEN YOUSSEF, SOFIANE
PYTOWSKI, YOEL

GOUTELLE, LUCE VINCENTE
HEREMANS, ROEL STEFAAN
TANGELDER, LINDE FREYA

VAN EEGHEM, BERNARD JOSEPH
EBERSTEIN, ARIEL DARIO
DEHAES, UGO

PFLEIDERER, JULIE STELLA
TIDONI, DAVIDE

VAN AERSCHOT, CHRISTINA
VANDEVELDE, MICHIEL LAURENS
CASSIERS, LYNN

HINRICHS, HEIDE

BER, SAMUEL
FATHINEJADFARD, FARBOD

DINGHS, PIM JOHANNES

VERBESSELT, JOERI KOEN

GILLIAMS, GOMMAAR
FRANCOIS, MARIE ANN PATRICIA

CASELLA DOS SANTOS, LUANDA
DE BRUYCKER, TANIA LIEVE
MABESOONE, MELISSA
BOUCKAERT, DOLORES JETTE
DOBBELS, GRIET MARIA
ESTARAS, ELIZABETH

DE PAUW, WIM MARNIX
ROELS, OLIVER

SCHIFFER, GUIDO
SMOLDERS, LORE CARINE
VERHOEVEN, KAREL
MALFLIET, JONAS FRANCINE
LAURET, EDMUND

VAN STICHEL, NIKO BOB

VANDROMME, GUY JOSEPHUS
KERKHOFS, BRAM KRIS
VEREERTBRUGGHEN, LISA MARTHE
ORDOUKHANI, FLORENCE MANIZHA
WITVROUW, SIMON EDWARD

DE MAESENEER, TIM

STESSEL, HANNELORE

VANSTEENKISTE, JONAS FRANS
KESTELOOT, MAXIM FERNAND

Gemeente
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Boechout
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Berlaar
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Bonheiden

Jette
Schaarbeek
Sint-Gillis
Sint-Joost-ten-Node
Elsene
Anderlecht
Sint-Gillis
Brussel
Brussel
Sint-Gillis
Sint-Gillis
Brussel
Brussel
Sint-Gillis
Schaarbeek
Schaarbeek
Ukkel
Sint-Gillis

Brussel

NL

Hasselt
Hechtel-Eksel

Gent
Zulte
Gent
Gent
Nazareth
Gent
Gent
Gent
Gent
Gent
Gent
Gent
Gent
Sint-Gillis-Waas

Scherpenheuvel-Zichem
Leuven

Leuven

Hoeilaart

Haacht

Vilvoorde

Leuven

Harelbeke

Oostende

KD 2019 - ronde 1 bis individuele kunstenaars - beslissing mei 2019

Provincie
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen

Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG
Brussel HG

Brussel HG

internationaal

Limburg
Limburg

Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen

Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant
Vlaams-Brabant

West-Vlaanderen

West-Vlaanderen

Jaar #
2 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar

1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
2 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
2 jaar
2 jaar

1 jaar

1 jaar

1 jaar
1 jaar

1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar

1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
1 jaar
2 jaar

1 jaar

1 jaar

Voorstel
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
Zeer goed
01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
06 - zeer goed / nipt onvoldoende
07 - goed / voldoende
07 - goed / voldoende
07 - goed / voldoende

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
02 - zeer goed / goed

06 - zeer goed / nipt onvoldoende

07 - goed / voldoende

Zeer goed
Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
01 - zeer goed / zeer goed
07 - goed / voldoende

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

04 - goed / zeer goed
04 - goed / zeer goed
05 - goed / goed

05 - goed / goed

Zeer goed

Zeer goed

Beslissing €
15.000
15.000
15.000
15.000
14.000
13.000
13.000
12.000
12.000
12.000
12.000
10.000

8.000
7.500
7.000
6.700
6.000
15.000
14.000
12.000
14.000
6.000
4.800
2.000

15.000
15.000
15.000
15.000
12.000
12.000
12.000
11.000
10.000
9.000
8.000
8.000
15.000
15.000
10.000
8.800
7.500
9.200

15.000

9.000

10.000
4.500

15.000
15.000
15.000
12.000
12.000
12.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
10.000

8.000

9.200

6.700
13.000

14.000
13.000
11.000
13.000

8.000
11.000

7.800

10.000
8.000

760.700

provincie € % %

Antwerpen 261.000 34% 24 35%
BHG 222.500 29% 19 28%
Oost-Vlaanderen 157.900 21% 14 20%
Vlaams-brabant 77.800 10% 7 10%
West-Vlaanderen 18.000 2% 2 3%
Limburg 14.500 2% 2 3%
Internationaal 9.000 1% 1 1%

760.700 100% 69 100%




